

MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)

Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956

Accredited by NAAC with "A++" Grade

Circular

Student Grievance Redressal Committee

Ref. No. MGMSBS/2022

Date: 04/12/2021

This is to notify all that a meeting is to be conducted by the Student Grievance Redressal Committee member for the communication about the rules of the committee and how to work on a complaint on 11/12/2021.

This notice is circulated to assure your presence at the meeting.

Director

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences

MGM IHS

Kamothe, NM

Director

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences MGM Institute of Health Sciences Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410 209, India





MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)

Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956

Accredited by NAAC with "A++" Grade

Student Grievance Redreassal Committee Minutes of Meeting

Date: 11/12/2021

Ref. No. MGMSBS/2022

This is to be notifying all that a meeting is to be conducted by the Student Grievance Redreassal Committee.

Following points were discussed in the meeting:

- The role of the Student Grievance Redreassal Committee.
- Responsibilities of the member of the committee
- The chairperson addressed the member of the committee.
- The secretary addressed the member of the committee about the procedures for grievance redreassal.
- The chairperson assigned duties to the committee members to ensure that student grievances are addressed promptly.

Director,

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences MGMIHS,

Kamothe, NM

Director

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410 209, India



MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)

Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956

Accredited by NAAC with "A++" Grade

Student Grievance Redreassal Committee Attendance of Minutes of Meeting

Ref. No. MGMSBS/2022

Date: 11/12/2021

S. No.	Name	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. Mansee Thakur	Chairperson	Mulha
2.	Dr. Himanshu Gupta	Sr. Member	few.
3.	Mr. Rohit I. Gupta	Students Representative (PhD) Alumni (Recently working as faculty in SBS)	Pint
4.	Mr.Prateek Morade	Students Representative (B.Sc.) Alumni	
		(Recently working as faculty in SBS)	
5.	Ms.Pranita Utekar	Students Representative (B.Sc.) Alumni	
		(Recently working as faculty in SBS)	Jacuito.
6.	Mr.Amol Gole	Students Representative (B.Sc.) Alumni	AD
		(Recently working as faculty in SBS)	

Director,

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences

MGMIHS,

Kamothe, NM

Director

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410 209. India

